Catalogue HY07-1235/UK
February 2004
BAE Bladder
Accumulators
For working pressures up to 330 bar
2 Parker Hannifin Plc
Cylinder Division
Watford, Herts.

Hydraulic
Port
How to Order Bladder Accumulators
Capacity Working
pressure
Bladder
Compound
Approval
Type
B
Type of
Construction
(Bottom
repairable
– standard
on all sizes)
Design
Number
BAE
Product
Type
Code Design Number
1 Standard
* Design number 1
1 Parker allocated design
   number.
Code Port Style Page
R BSPP – standard 3, 5
Y ISO 6149-1 3, 5
T SAE Thread 3, 5
F SAE Flange 3, 5
S Special 3, 5
Code Capacity Page
01 1 litre 3
02 2.5 litres 3
04 4 litres 3
06 6 litres 3
10 10 litres 3
20 20 litres 3
24 24.5 litres 3
32 32 litres 3
50 50 litres 3
Code Working Pressure Page
3 330 bar nominal 2
S Special 2
Code Bladder Compound Page
1 Nitrile (NBR) – Standard 5
2 Low temperature nitrile (LT NBR) 5
3 Butyl (IIR) 5
5 Fluorocarbon elastomer (FPM) 5
7 Ethylene propylene diene (EPDM) 5
9 Epichlorohydrine (ECO) 5
Code Approval Type Page
C CE (European Union) 3
S Special 3
BAE Series bladder accumulators are supplied with a Declaration
of Confirmity in accordance with European Pressure Equipment
Directive 97/23/EC, and with an operating manual and a